
 

 

 

 

 

 

FIXTURE LIST 2023 
DAY DATE COMPETITION TYPE 

Fri 17/3/23 St Patrick’s Day Open Stableford 

Sat 25/3/23 Hardy Annuals – 12 Holes Stableford 

Sun 26/3/23 Club Stableford – 12 holes Stableford 

Sat 1/4/23 Hutton Memorial (Day 1) Stableford 

Sun 2/4/23 Hutton Memorial (Day 2) Stableford 

Thur 6/4/23 Club Stableford – 9 holes Stableford 

Sat 8/4/23 Andrews Rosebowl (Day 1) Stableford 

Sun 9/4/23 Andrews Rosebowl (Day 2) Stableford 

Thur 13/4/23 Club Stableford – 9 holes Stableford 

Sat 15/4/23 Tower Cup (Day 1) Stableford 

Sun 16/4/23 Tower Cup (Day 2) Stableford 

Thur 20/4/23 Thursday Cup – 12 Holes – Week 1 Stableford 

Sat  22/4/23 McEwan Cup (Day 1) Stableford 

Sun 23/4/23 McEwan Cup (Day 2) Stableford 

Wed 26/4/23 Seniors’ Open (Men & Women) Stableford 

Thur 27/4/23 Thursday Cup – 12 holes – Week 2 Stableford 

Sat 29/4/23 Spring Medal Stroke 

Sun 30/4/23 Club Stableford – 18 holes Stableford 

Mon 1/5/23 3 Towers Challenge Stableford 

Thur 4/5/23 Thursday Cup – 12 holes – Week 3 Stableford 

Fri  5/5/23 Scrabo Summer Series Open Competition  Stableford 

Sat 6/5/23 Coronation Challenge Cup (Day 1) Stableford 

Sun 7/5/23 Coronation Challenge Cup (Day 2) Stableford 



 

 

Thur 11/5/23 Thursday Cup – 12 holes – Week 4 Stableford 

Fri 12/5/23 Scrabo Summer Series Open Competition Stableford 

Sat 13/5/23 Millennium Trophy (Day 1) Stableford 

Sun 14/5/23 Millennium Trophy (Day 2) Stableford 

Thur 18/5/23 Thursday Cup – 12 holes – Week 5 Stableford 

Fri 19/5/23 Scrabo Summer Series Open Competition Stableford 

Sat 20/5/23 Dr Brian Henry Memorial Trophy (Day 1) Stableford 

Sun 21/5/23 Dri Brian Henry Memorial Trophy (Day 2) Stableford 

Thur 25/5/23 Thursday Cup – 12 holes – Week 6 Stableford 

Fri 26/5/23 Scrabo Summer Series Open Competition Stableford 

Sat 27/5/23 Walter Moore Trophy  Stableford 

Sun 28/5/23 Blair Mayne Stableford 

Wed 31/5/23 Seniors’ Open (Men & Women) Stableford 

Thur 1/6/23 Thursday Cup – 12 holes – Week 7 Stableford 

Fri 2/6/23 Scrabo Summer Series Open Competition Stableford 

Sat 3/6/23 June Medal Stroke 

Sun 4/6/23 Club Stableford – 18 holes Stableford 

Wed 7/6/23 LADY PRESIDENT’S DAY  

Thur 8/6/23 Thursday Cup – 12 holes – Week 8 Stableford 

Sat 10/6/23 Londonderry Cup (Day 1) Stableford 

Sun 11/6/23 Londonderry Cup (Day 2) Stableford 

Thur 15/6/23 Thursday Cup – 12 holes – Week 9 Stableford 

Fri 16/6/23 Scrabo Summer Series Open Competition Stableford 

Sat 17/6/23 ABC Trophy (Day 1) Stableford 

Sun 18/6/23 ABC Trophy (Day 2) Stableford 

Thur 22/6/23 Thursday Cup – 12 holes – Week 10 Stableford 

Fri 23/6/23 COURSE CLOSED – CAPTAIN’S DAY PREPARATION  

Sat 24/6/23 MR PETER MURRAY’S CAPTAIN’S DAY STABLEFORD 

Sun 25/6/23 Club Stableford – 18 holes Stableford 

Wed 28/6/23 Seniors’ Open (Men & Women) Stableford 

Thur 29/6/23 Thursday Cup – 12 holes – Week 11 Stableford 

Fri 30/6/23 Scrabo Summer Series Open Competition Stableford 



 

 

Sat 1/7/23 July Medal – C Meredith Memorial Trophy Stroke 

Sun 2/7/23 Club Stableford – 18 holes Stableford 

Thur 6/7/23 Thursday Cup – 12 holes – Week 12 Stableford 

Fri 7/7/23 Scrabo Summer Series Open Competition Stableford 

Sat 8/7/23 2 Ball Scramble / Supplementary Club Stableford 
(Day 1) – 18 holes 

Stableford 

Sun 9/7/23 Club Stableford (Day 2) – 18 Holes Stableford 

Thur 13/7/23 Thursday Cup – 12 holes – Week 13 Stableford 

Fri 14/7/23 Scrabo Summer Series Open Competition Stableford 

Sat 15/7/23 John Neill Trophy (Day 1) Stableford 

Sun 16/7/23 John Neill Trophy (Day 2) Stableford 

Thur 20/7/23 Thursday Cup – 12 holes – Week 14 Stableford 

Fri 21/7/23 Scrabo Summer Series Open Competition Stableford 

Sat 22/7/23 Centenary Trophy (Day 1) Stableford 

Sun 23/7/23 Centenary Trophy (Day 2) Stableford 

Wed 26/7/23 Seniors’ Open (Men & Women) Stableford 

Thur 27/7/23 Thursday Cup – 12 holes – Week 15 Stableford 

Fri 28/7/23 Scrabo Summer Series Open Competition Stableford 

Sat  29/7/23 Club Championship (Day 1) Stroke 

Sun 30/7/23 Open Week – Men’s Singles Stableford 

Mon 31/7/23 Open Week – 3 or 4 Person Scramble (Men & 
Women) 

Stableford 

Tues 1/8/23 Open Week – Seniors’ Singles (Men & Women) Stableford 

Wed 2/8/23 Open Week – Ladies’ Singles Stableford 

Thurs 3/8/23 Open Week – 2 Person Team (Men & Women) 
Thursday Cup – 12 holes – Week 16 

Stableford 

Fri 4/8/23 Open Week – Scrabo Summer Series  (Men & 
Women) 

Stableford 

Sat 5/8/23 Club Championship (Day 2) Stroke 

Sun 6/8/23 Club Stableford – 18 holes Stableford 

Thur 10/8/23 Thursday Cup – 12 holes – Week 17 Stableford 

Fri 11/8/23 LADY CAPTAIN’S DAY 
Men’s 12 Hole from 2pm 

 Stableford 

Sat 12/8/23 Military Cup (Day 1) Stableford 
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Sun  13/8/23 Military Cup (Day 2) Stableford 

Thur 17/8/23 Thursday Cup – 12 holes – Week 18 Stableford 

Fri  18/8/23 Scrabo Summer Series Open Competition Stableford 

Sat 19/8/23 Members’ Day 2023 Stableford 

Sun 20/8/23 Club Stableford – 18 holes Stableford 

Thur 24/8/23 Thursday Cup – 12 holes – Week 19 Stableford 

Fri  25/8/23 Scrabo Summer Series Open Competition (Final 
Week) 

 Stableford 

Sat 26/8/23 MR GRAHAM MONTGOMERY’S PRESIDENT’S DAY STABLEFORD 

Sun 27/8/23 Club Stableford – 18 holes Stableford 

Thur  31/8/23 Thursday Cup – 12 holes – Week 20 (Final Week) Stableford 

Sat 2/9/23 September Medal Stroke 

Sun 3/9/23 Club Stableford – 18 holes Stableford 

Thur 7/9/23 Club Stableford – 12 holes Stableford 

Sat 9/9/23 Queen Elizabeth II Perpetual Trophy (Day 1) Stableford 

Sun 10/9/23 Queen Elizabeth II Perpetual Trophy (Day 2) Stableford 

Thur 14/9/23 Club Stableford – 9 holes Stableford 

Fri  15/9/23 Past Captain and Council Cups Stableford 

Sat 16/9/23 St Stephen’s Cup (Day 1) Stableford 

Sun 17/9/23 St Stephen’s Cup (Day 2) Stableford 

Thur 21/9/23 Club Stableford – 9 holes Stableford 

Sat 23/9/23 4 Ball Betterball (Supplementary 18 hole stableford 
– Day 1) 

Stableford 

Sun 24/9/23 Club Stableford – 18 hole – Day 2 Stableford 

Sat 30/9/23 Ralph Smyth Trophy (Day 1) Stableford 

Sun 1/10/23 Ralph Smyth Trophy (Day 2) Stableford 

 


